

To whom it may concern

Alpine Electronics, Inc.

11-Oct-12

Authorization Letter for FCC / IC certification

The company 7layers AG has been contracted by Alpine Electronics, Inc. to obtain "FCC and IC certification" for the following electronic component manufactured and/or released by Alpine Electronics, Inc.:

G500-7 BT PWB FCC ID: A269ZUA140 IC: 700B-G5007

The following persons at 7 layers AG will be authorized:

- Carsten Steinroeder

- Jennifer Quellmalz
- Torsten Lohoff
- Imad Hjije

Unless future correspondence from Alpine Electronics, Inc. directs otherwise, please extend your full cooperation to 7 layers regarding matters to the above mentioned products for the period beginning *11 October 2012* through end of the project date. Thank you.

Signature (to be signed by the FCC grantee)

Isamu Takaky

Alpine Electronics, Inc.